

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to  
Original House Bill No. 435 by Representative Jay Morris

---

**1** AMENDMENT NO. 1

**2** On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 34:851.27(A) and" delete the remainder of the line and delete  
**3** line 3 in its entirety and insert "to enact R.S. 38:2758, relative to water conservation boards;  
**4** to provide for powers"

**5** AMENDMENT NO. 2

**6** On page 1, delete lines 7 through 9 in their entirety

**7** AMENDMENT NO. 3

**8** On page 1, line 16, after "Section," change "R.S. 38:2753(B)" to "R.S. 38:2758"

**9** AMENDMENT NO. 4

**10** On page 2, delete lines 1 through 18 in their entirety and insert the following:

**11** "Section 2. R.S. 38:2758 is hereby enacted to read as follows:  
**12** §2758. Prohibited operation"

**13** AMENDMENT NO. 5

**14** On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, delete "B."

**15** AMENDMENT NO. 6

**16** On page 2, line 20, delete "the board" and insert "any water conservation board with a  
**17** jurisdiction including a parish with a population between one hundred ninety thousand and  
**18** one hundred thirty-five thousand and one other adjacent parish with a population between  
**19** thirty thousand and twenty-six thousand, both based on the latest federal decennial census."

**20** AMENDMENT NO. 7

**21** On page 2, line 21, after "by," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 22 and 23 in  
**22** their entirety and insert the following:

**23** "a lake located on the border of one of the parishes within the board's jurisdiction  
**24** when that body of water is above flood stage. Any regulation or prohibition  
**25** adopted"

**26** AMENDMENT NO. 8

**27** On page 2, line 24, change "Subsection" to "Section"